District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Responsible Party

EOG Resources, Inc.

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	NRM2003033015
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

OGRID

7377

Contact Name Chase Settle					Contact Telephone 575-748-1471			
Contact email Chase_Settle@eogresources.com					Incident # (assigned by OCD)			
Contact mailing address 104 S. 4th Street, Artesia, NM 88210								
			Location	of R	Release Source			
Latitude 32.51975 Longitude -104.56670								
			(NAD 83 in dec	cımai aeg	egrees to 5 decimal places)			
	Mojave AJ				Site Type Battery			
Date Release	Discovered	12/03/2019			API# (if applicable) 30-015-26916			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		County			
	35	20H	23E	Fo	Eddy			
Nature and Volume of Release Material(s) Released (Select all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below) Crude Oil Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recovered (bbls)								
✓ Produced	Water	Volume Released	d (bbls) 5	····	Volume Recovered (bbls) 4.5			
Is the concentration of dissolved chloride produced water >10,000 mg/l?				hloride	e in the Yes No			
Condensa	te	Volume Released (bbls)			Volume Recovered (bbls)			
Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf)			l (Mcf)		Volume Recovered (Mcf)			
Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units)			Released (provide	units)	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)			
Cause of Rele During mai way. While within the b	intenance e performir	ng liquid load ou	glass gunbarrel, t, the vacuum tr	the u	unload valve seized, so access was restricted to the man nose became clogged and allowed 5 barrels to release			

Form C-141 Page 2

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	NRM2003033015
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Was this a major release as defined by	If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?						
19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?							
☐ Yes ☑ No							
If VES, was immediate no	atice given to the OCD2 By whom? To wh	nom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?					
ii 125, was immediate ne	once given to the OCD: By whom: To wi	toni: When and by what means (phone, eman, etc):					
	Initial R	esponse					
The responsible p	party must undertake the following actions immediate	y unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury					
☐ The source of the rele	ase has been stopped.						
The impacted area has	s been secured to protect human health and	the environment.					
Released materials ha	ve been contained via the use of berms or o	likes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.					
✓ All free liquids and re	coverable materials have been removed and	d managed appropriately.					
If all the actions described	l above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain	why:					
has begun, please attach a	n narrative of actions to date. If remedial	emediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred lease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.					
regulations all operators are r public health or the environm failed to adequately investiga	required to report and/or file certain release noti- nent. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the C ate and remediate contamination that pose a thre	best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and fications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger ICD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws					
Printed Name: Chase S	Settle	Title: Rep Safety and Environmental II					
Signature: Than So	ettle	Date: 12/17/2019					
email: Chase_Settle@	eogresources.com	Telephone: 575-748-1471					
OCD Only	J.,						
Received by: Ramona M	Marcus	Date: _1/30/2020					

TWŚĆ Jim's Water Servic	E OF NEW MEXICO.				DELIVER	у Тіскет
11413 US Highway 82 • A		575) 748-1352				4207
Company: <u>EOG</u> RES	OURCES		internal de Leta de la composición	. W	Date: <u>/ /</u>	2-4-19
Lease: Mojave "AJ	Y" Com #1	battery		`, `		
Rig #:			AFE #:	-, ··	**	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PO#:		- h.			· / /	
wo#:	W-136		Ordered By:	<u>لن </u>	of Cha	ve:
					Rate	Charge -
Code ☐ Fresh Water	Barrels					
Code	Barrels			1:		
Code 403 Disposal	Barrels 35	TG	BG -			NC
Code CKCL	Sacks	Gal		. ' . :		
Start 6:30 am	End 11:00 Pi	Total / 5	5		90.00	1395.00
Code	Descrip	tion -	4			
EMPTY O	DUT GUN	BARREL	AND :	PICK:	:	
UP SPILL				· · · · · · · · ·		150
	ASH: OU	<u> F</u>		<u> </u>		
R-360	DIONIT AC	CEP.T .	THE LC	DAD	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>	·	<u> </u>		
	<u> </u>		~ . · · · ·	··'-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					TAX	83.10
Driver. FRANCISCO JIM	ENEZ-	Trk#: 37/			TOTAL	1478,12
Received By:			Pump Truc	k	Vacuum Truck	

NRM2003033015